
SPEECH 4
PRELIM RESULTS

Dramatic Performance Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4

Place Code Name School Rk Pts R... R... P... Raw Scores

1 R 453 Summer Bossman Pine View 7 396.002.83 4 298.00R1 2 99 R2 1 99 R3 1 100 R4 3 98

2 H 450 Anya Studebaker Sarasota 7 396.002.50 5 298.00R1 1 100 R2 2 98 R3 2 99 R4 2 99

3 R 452 Jake Nicholson Pine View 11 392.001.91 7 295.00R1 4 97 R2 3 97 R3 3 98 R4 1 100

4 J 455 Jonathan Arms Wharton 16 386.001.03 11 291.00R1 3 98 R2 4 95 R3 4 97 R4 5 96

5 T 454 Ishaan Attal Hillsborough 21 381.000.76 15 287.00R1 5 96 R2 5 94 R3 5 96 R4 6 95

6 B 451 Alexander Aldama-... Southeast 22 380.000.73 16 287.00R1 6 95 R2 6 93 R3 6 95 R4 4 97

Duo Interpretation of Literature Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4
Place Code Name School Rk Pts R... R... P... Raw Scores

1 C 675 Ghozali & Lisi Palm Harbor 9 391.001.83 6 294.00R1 2 97 R2 3 97 R3 2 98 R4 2 99

2 J 677 Demarse & Miller Wharton 10 391.002.08 6 295.00R1 3 96 R2 2 98 R3 1 100 R4 4 97

3 J 676 Hamilton & Scism Wharton 10 390.002.50 6 294.00R1 1 98 R2 4 96 R3 4 96 R4 1 100

4 R 678 Wasserman & Sutcuoglu Pine View 11 389.001.91 7 294.00R1 4 95 R2 1 99 R3 3 97 R4 3 98

Extemporaneous Speaking Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4
Place Code Name School Rk Pts R... R... P... Raw Scores

1 S 103 Quentin Powell King 6 395.003.00 4 298.00R1 1 97 R2 1 100 R3 2 99 R4 2 99

2 S 102 Ye Zhang King 6 392.003.00 4 296.00R1 1 99 R2 2 96 R3 1 98 R4 2 99

3 L 111 Dana Molina Riverview 7 396.002.83 4 299.00R1 3 97 R2 2 99 R3 1 100 R4 1 100

4 T 105 Lauren Novorska Hillsborough 9 388.002.16 6 294.00R1 2 94 R2 1 98 R3 3 98 R4 3 98

5 B 108 Ximena Chafloque Southeast 10 388.002.08 6 293.00R1 4 96 R2 3 95 R3 2 97 R4 1 100

6 R 110 Nathan Widjaja Pine View 13 388.001.33 9 292.00R1 2 98 R2 3 97 R3 4 97 R4 4 96

7 J 106 Justin Lew Wharton 17 377.000.98 12 286.00R1 5 95 R2 4 93 R3 5 91 R4 3 98

8 F 101 Shriom Arza Strawberry Crest 17 367.000.99 11 282.00R1 4 91 R2 4 96 R3 3 95 R4 6 85

9 B 107 Lily Zubr Southeast 18 371.000.94 12 279.00R1 3 92 R2 6 94 R3 4 93 R4 5 92

10 T 104 Shloke Patel Hillsborough 21 376.000.77 15 286.00R1 6 94 R2 5 95 R3 6 90 R4 4 97

11 B 109 Jada Sinphay Southeast 21 370.000.76 15 280.00R1 5 90 R2 5 92 R3 5 93 R4 6 95

12 N 101 Hailee Spoor Carrollwood Day 23 361.000.68 17 276.00R1 6 89 R2 6 91 R3 6 85 R4 5 96

Oral Interpretation of Literature Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4 POETRY
Place Code Name School Rk Pts R... R... P... Raw Scores

1 J 561 Olivia Giraldo Wharton 7 397.002.83 4 299.00R1 2 99 R2 1 100 R3 3 98 R4 1 100

2 J 560 Samiyah Thomas Wharton 7 392.002.83 4 295.00R1 1 97 R2 2 99 R3 3 97 R4 1 99

3 M 571 Leslie Sanchez Academy of the Holy N... 9 393.002.58 5 297.00R1 1 100 R2 3 98 R3 1 99 R4 4 96

4 M 568 Chloe Mintz Academy of the Holy N... 9 389.001.83 6 293.00R1 2 96 R2 3 96 R3 2 98 R4 2 99

5 M 569 Sarah Munera Academy of the Holy N... 11 389.001.91 7 294.00R1 3 95 R2 1 100 R3 4 97 R4 3 97

6 M 567 Anna Reins Academy of the Holy N... 13 390.001.45 8 294.00R1 4 97 R2 2 99 R3 5 96 R4 2 98

7 B 563 Cora Mabrey Southeast 16 383.001.19 10 292.00R1 3 98 R2 6 91 R3 2 99 R4 5 95

8 B 562 Lynn Yun Southeast 17 386.000.98 12 290.00R1 5 96 R2 5 96 R3 4 96 R4 3 98
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9 B 564 Norian Lorente Southeast 18 381.001.52 12 289.00R1 5 92 R2 6 95 R3 1 100 R4 6 94

10 B 565 Amelia Iten Southeast 19 375.000.86 13 284.00R1 6 91 R2 4 94 R3 5 93 R4 4 97

11 M 570 Sofia Girgenti Academy of the Holy N... 21 383.000.77 15 288.00R1 6 95 R2 4 97 R3 6 95 R4 5 96

12 F 566 Gabriel Rosales Strawberry Crest 21 372.000.77 15 281.00R1 4 94 R2 5 92 R3 6 91 R4 6 95

Oratorical Declamation Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4
Place Code Name School Rk Pts R... R... P... Raw Scores

1 S 338 Ashwini Prasanna King 4 394.004.00 3 298.00R1 1 99 R2 1 99 R3 1 96 R4 1 100

2 L 336 Larissa Lippe Riverview 7 390.002.50 5 295.00R1 2 98 R2 1 100 R3 2 95 R4 2 97

3 F 341 Aarav Dagar Strawberry Crest 9 385.002.58 5 292.00R1 1 97 R2 3 97 R3 4 93 R4 1 98

4 J 337 EmmaMargelowsky Wharton 10 385.001.66 7 291.00R1 2 95 R2 2 99 R3 3 94 R4 3 97

5 M 345 Suzel Portal Academy of the Holy N... 11 387.002.00 7 294.00R1 4 93 R2 4 97 R3 1 99 R4 2 98

6 H 343 Madelyn Ledford Sarasota 13 382.001.33 9 288.00R1 3 94 R2 4 96 R3 2 98 R4 4 94

7 S 339 Sriya Kommineni King 14 382.001.19 9 290.00R1 5 92 R2 3 98 R3 3 97 R4 3 95

8 F 340 Gabrielle Foster Strawberry Crest 15 380.001.20 10 287.00R1 4 94 R2 2 98 R3 5 95 R4 4 93

9 M 344 Avery Rogan Academy of the Holy N... 18 375.000.93 13 283.00R1 3 95 R2 5 95 R3 5 92 R4 5 93

10 F 342 Je�rey James Strawberry Crest 19 375.000.85 14 284.00R1 5 91 R2 5 96 R3 4 96 R4 5 92

Original Oratory Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4
Place Code Name School Rk Pts R... R... P... Raw Scores

1 S 223 Sophia Chen King 6 396.003.00 4 298.00R1 2 98 R2 1 99 R3 2 99 R4 1 100

2 S 221 Victoria He King 6 395.003.33 3 297.00R1 1 99 R2 1 100 R3 3 98 R4 1 98

3 F 231 Varun Patel Strawberry Crest 8 396.002.75 4 299.00R1 1 100 R2 4 97 R3 1 100 R4 2 99

4 C 224 Pallavi Kantipudi Palm Harbor 8 393.002.33 5 297.00R1 1 100 R2 2 99 R3 3 98 R4 2 96

5 J 216 Faith Buckley Wharton 8 387.002.33 5 292.00R1 2 99 R2 3 96 R3 1 97 R4 2 95

6 H 215 Kylie Kau�man Sarasota 9 392.002.16 6 295.00R1 3 97 R2 2 97 R3 1 100 R4 3 98

7 T 218 Tanisha Taneja Hillsborough 11 389.001.91 7 292.00R1 3 97 R2 3 98 R3 4 97 R4 1 97

8 F 229 Keila Harrold Strawberry Crest 11 384.001.58 7 292.00R1 2 98 R2 4 95 R3 2 99 R4 3 92

9 M 227 Chloe Moussa Academy of the Holy N... 12 377.001.95 7 292.00R1 5 85 R2 1 99 R3 2 96 R4 4 97

10 S 222 Akshita Yallamati King 13 377.001.33 9 288.00R1 4 95 R2 2 98 R3 3 95 R4 4 89

11 R 217 Arya Gupta Pine View 16 378.001.03 11 284.00R1 3 95 R2 5 94 R3 4 95 R4 4 94

12 F 230 Destiny Batten Strawberry Crest 17 375.000.98 12 282.00R1 5 93 R2 5 93 R3 4 94 R4 3 95

13 K 225 Isabella Brean Bell Creek 18 377.000.90 13 284.00R1 4 93 R2 4 96 R3 5 93 R4 5 95

14 S 220 Akash Yallamati King 18 375.000.93 13 283.00R1 5 92 R2 3 97 R3 5 94 R4 5 92

15 B 226 Simone Liang Southeast 19 362.000.85 14 280.00R1 4 95 R2 5 95 R3 5 90 R4 5 82

Informative Speaking Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4
Place Code Name School Rk Pts R... R... P... Raw Scores

1 H 782 Johnna Bowden Sarasota 4 396.004.00 3 298.00R1 1 99 R2 1 99 R3 1 98 R4 1 100

2 R 783 Andrei Nesterenko Pine View 8 389.002.00 6 293.00R1 2 98 R2 2 96 R3 2 97 R4 2 98

ProgramOral Interpretation Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4
Place Code Name School Rk Pts R... R... P... Raw Scores

1 T 889 Anika Nayak Hillsborough 6 390.003.33 3 295.00R1 1 99 R2 1 96 R3 1 100 R4 3 95

2 B 887 Abigail Rudolph Southeast 8 388.002.33 5 294.00R1 2 98 R2 3 94 R3 2 99 R4 1 97

3 R 888 Ocean Bruinius Pine View 10 385.001.66 7 290.00R1 3 96 R2 2 95 R3 3 98 R4 2 96
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CONGRESS 2
PRELIM RESULTS

Congress - House A Prelim Seeds a�er Session 2

Place Name School Rk Rcp JP Rk -1L PRk Raw Scores

1 Krystal Tran Sarasota 8 3.83 5 1 R1 2 1 (3) R2 3 1 1* (5)

2 Jorge Hernandez Riverview 13 3.14 6 2 R1 1 2 (3) R2 1 7 2* (10)

3 Avery Lewis Wharton 16 1.82 10 3 R1 6 3 (9) R2 2 2 3* (7)

4 Diana Rudel Pine View 26 1.04 19 6 R1 3 6 (9) R2 7 4 6* (17)

5 Aaryan Srivastava King 27 1.01 18 4 R1 4 5 (9) R2 5 9 4* (18)

6 Jeevan Munnangi Hillsborough 29 0.92 20 10 R1 5 4 (9) R2 6 5 10* (21)

7 Chenjishi Lin Southeast 30 1.00 21 5 R1 9 9 (18) R2 4 3 5* (12)

8 Aaron Press Palm Harbor 40 0.63 31 9 R1 9 7 (16) R2 9 6 9* (24)

9 Puja Patel Southeast 41 0.60 32 14 R1 7 9 (16) R2 8 8 14* (30)

10 Marisa Lane Sickles 42 0.59 33 7 R1 8 9 (17) R2 9 9 7* (25)

11 Ellie Smyth Southeast 43 0.57 34 8 R1 9 8 (17) R2 9 9 8* (26)

12 Vansh Patel Hillsborough 45 0.55 36 11 R1 9 9 (18) R2 9 9 11* (29)

13 Siddharth Yerraje... Hillsborough 45 0.55 36 12 R1 9 9 (18) R2 9 9 12* (30)

14 Nelson Creed Pine View 45 0.55 36 13 R1 9 9 (18) R2 9 9 13* (31)

Congress - House B Prelim Seeds a�er Session 2

Place Name School Rk Rcp JP Rk -1L PRk Raw Scores

1 Eric Xie Hillsborough 11 3.08 7 1 R1 3 4 (7) R2 1* 2 1 (4)

2 Ray Min Pine View 21 1.90 13 5 R1 4 8 (12) R2 5* 1 3 (9)

3 Ronan Bray Southeast 21 1.61 14 2 R1 2 3 (5) R2 2* 7 7 (16)

4 Sraddha Karthik Sickles 22 2.02 13 6 R1 1 2 (3) R2 6* 9 4 (19)

5 Karim Limayem King 26 1.01 20 3 R1 6 5 (11) R2 3* 6 6 (15)

6 Khloe Maldonado Southeast 30 1.18 21 8 R1 8 9 (17) R2 8* 3 2 (13)

7 Andrew Krywko Southeast 32 1.58 23 10 R1 9 1 (10) R2 10* 4 9 (23)

8 Jonathan Sullivan Sarasota 35 0.79 26 4 R1 9 9 (18) R2 4* 5 8 (17)

9 Lukas Cortes Riverview 37 0.70 28 7 R1 9 7 (16) R2 7* 9 5 (21)

10 Sanjan Gadde Hillsborough 41 0.64 32 11 R1 5 9 (14) R2 11* 9 9 (29)

11 Blaise Lamboley Sarasota 42 0.60 33 9 R1 9 6 (15) R2 9* 9 9 (27)

12 Onella Moitra King 43 0.58 34 12 R1 7 9 (16) R2 12* 9 9 (30)

13 Maya Afik Hillsborough 44 0.56 35 13 R1 9 9 (18) R2 13* 8 9 (30)

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Printed 2020-01-19 14:24:09 GMT Page 1 of 2



Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Printed 2020-01-19 14:24:09 GMT Page 2 of 2



DEBATE 4
PRELIM RESULTS

Lincoln-Douglas Debate Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4

Place Code Name WinPm Pts -1HL Pts Z1Pm OSdPm RandPm

1 J AW Abby Wincott 4 58.00 116.00 116.78 5.00 3.29

2 C KG Kiran Ganga 3 59.00 114.00 113.88 9.25 5.42

3 S AarTri Aarush Tripathi 3 58.00 116.00 115.70 8.25 2.43

4 S CP Chan Park 3 58.00 116.00 115.03 7.00 6.24

5 S BI Balaji Iyer 3 58.00 116.00 112.78 8.00 3.59

6 N CC Carter Casey 3 58.00 113.00 115.53 8.75 6.41

7 S AasTri Aashwin Tripathi 2 57.00 115.00 112.89 8.25 3.76

8 N VB Vikram Baliga 2 55.00 111.00 113.92 8.50 1.76

9 J PC Paige Crockett 2 55.00 109.00 109.67 7.00 7.10

10 T RR Rohan Rao 2 55.00 108.00 107.29 11.00 3.54

11 B EZ Emma Zolecki 2 54.00 110.00 110.04 10.00 6.63

12 R LM Lulu Maron 1 54.00 110.00 110.52 9.00 0.17

13 T AM Akil Mohideen 1 53.00 106.00 106.13 9.75 4.63

14 K JT Jared Thayer 1 53.00 105.00 106.78 8.50 1.22

15 K AV Anthony Volosen 51.00 103.00 103.15 8.75 9.16

16 B EW Ethan Wilcenski 51.00 103.00 100.83 9.00 4.71

Public Forum Debate Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4

Place Code Name WinPm Pts -1HL Pts Z1Pm OSdPm RandPm

1 J JK Johnson & Kelly 4 58.00 115.00 230.92 5.75 1.06

2 D GM Gubler & Maas 3 58.00 116.00 229.49 3.75 7.48

3 C JS John & Sherrell 3 57.00 114.00 232.15 8.00 3.36

4 D PH Purifoy & Hartman 3 56.00 114.00 228.83 7.00 5.43

5 S SE Saint Preux & ELtifi 3 56.00 112.00 226.80 7.75 3.86

6 E BL Berg & Lu 2 57.00 115.00 226.60 7.75 8.41

7 F DP Damera & Pfei�er 2 57.00 114.00 223.59 10.00 1.95

8 D OS Oswald & Solters 2 57.00 113.00 225.80 6.75 4.33

9 D NB Nathanson & Bole 2 56.00 111.00 223.05 6.50 5.41

10 D LM Lowery & Maas 2 55.00 112.00 221.76 8.50 9.23

11 C LB Li & Bhaskar 1 56.00 111.00 222.41 7.75 0.65
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12 F GZ Gade & Zaveri 1 54.00 110.00 220.01 8.75 3.69

13 M LB Lucas & Book 55.00 111.00 223.61 7.25 6.82

14 M GP Griess & Pearson 52.00 105.00 210.93 9.50 1.60
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2020 FGCCFL January All Events
Lincoln-Douglas Debate

Entry Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Totals
B EW
Southeast
Ethan Wilcenski

L A�
N CC
Nesterenko, Vladislav

25

L Neg
S AasTri
Brean, Rhonda

26

L A�
T RR
Rao, Sangeeta

27

L A�
T AM
Ganga, Gangadhar

25

0–4
WinPm
Pts-1H 51
Pts 103
Z1Pm 100.83
OSdPm 9

B EZ
Southeast
Emma Zolecki

L A�
J PC
Tripathi, Ashish

26

L Neg
S CP
Ganga, Gangadhar

27

W Neg
K AV
Cook, Mariah

27

W Neg
R LM
Brean, Rhonda

30

2–2
WinPm 2
Pts-1H 54
Pts 110
Z1Pm 110.04
OSdPm 10

C KG
Palm Harbor
Kiran Ganga

W A�
S AasTri
Margelowsky, Craig

29

W Neg
K AV
Rao, Sangeeta

30

W A�
J PC
Mohideen, Syed

30

L A�
N CC
Iyer, Natarajan

25

3–1
WinPm 3
Pts-1H 59
Pts 114
Z1Pm 113.88
OSdPm 9.25

J AW
Wharton
Abby Wincott

W A�
S BI
Mohideen, Syed

30

W Neg
N VB
Tripathi, Ashish

28

W A�
S AarTri
Nesterenko, Vladislav

29

W A�
S CP
Zolecki, Brian

29

4–0
Seed 1

WinPm 4
Pts-1H 58
Pts 116
Z1Pm 116.78
OSdPm 5

J PC
Wharton
Paige Crockett

W Neg
B EZ
Tripathi, Ashish

27

W A�
T RR
Iyer, Natarajan

26

L Neg
C KG
Mohideen, Syed

28

L A�
S BI
Rao, Sangeeta

28

2–2
WinPm 2
Pts-1H 55
Pts 109
Z1Pm 109.67
OSdPm 7

K AV
Bell Creek
Anthony Volosen

L Neg
R LM
Meenakshi, Prasanna

25

L A�
C KG
Rao, Sangeeta

27

L A�
B EZ
Cook, Mariah

26

L Neg
T RR
Margelowsky, Craig

25

0–4
WinPm
Pts-1H 51
Pts 103
Z1Pm 103.15
OSdPm 8.75

K JT
Bell Creek
Jared Thayer

L A�
N VB
Iyer, Natarajan

25

L Neg
S BI
Zolecki, Brian

27

W Neg
T AM
Tripathi, Ashish

27

L Neg
N VB
Meenakshi, Prasanna

26

1–3
WinPm 1
Pts-1H 53
Pts 105
Z1Pm 106.78
OSdPm 8.5

N CC
Carrollwood Day
Carter Casey

W Neg
B EW
Nesterenko, Vladislav

29

W A�
T AM
Meenakshi, Prasanna

29

L Neg
S CP
Margelowsky, Craig

29

W Neg
C KG
Iyer, Natarajan

26

3–1
WinPm 3
Pts-1H 58
Pts 113
Z1Pm 115.53
OSdPm 8.75

N VB
Carrollwood Day
Vikram Baliga

W Neg
K JT
Iyer, Natarajan

26

L A�
J AW
Tripathi, Ashish

27

L A�
S BI
Brean, Rhonda

28

W A�
K JT
Meenakshi, Prasanna

30

2–2
WinPm 2
Pts-1H 55
Pts 111
Z1Pm 113.92
OSdPm 8.5

R LM
Pine View
Lulu Maron

W A�
K AV
Meenakshi, Prasanna

27

L Neg
S AarTri
Cook, Mariah

27

L Neg
S AasTri
Ganga, Gangadhar

27

L A�
B EZ
Brean, Rhonda

29

1–3
WinPm 1
Pts-1H 54
Pts 110
Z1Pm 110.52
OSdPm 9

S AarTri
King
Aarush Tripathi

W Neg
T AM
Zolecki, Brian

29

W A�
R LM
Cook, Mariah

29

L Neg
J AW
Nesterenko, Vladislav

28

W A�
S AasTri
Mohideen, Syed

30

3–1
WinPm 3
Pts-1H 58
Pts 116
Z1Pm 115.7
OSdPm 8.25

S AasTri
King
Aashwin Tripathi

L Neg
C KG
Margelowsky, Craig

28

W A�
B EW
Brean, Rhonda

30

W A�
R LM
Ganga, Gangadhar

28

L Neg
S AarTri
Mohideen, Syed

29

2–2
WinPm 2
Pts-1H 57
Pts 115
Z1Pm 112.89
OSdPm 8.25

S BI
King
Balaji Iyer

L Neg
J AW
Mohideen, Syed

29

W A�
K JT
Zolecki, Brian

29

W Neg
N VB
Brean, Rhonda

29

W Neg
J PC
Rao, Sangeeta

29

3–1
WinPm 3
Pts-1H 58
Pts 116
Z1Pm 112.78
OSdPm 8

S CP
King
Chan Park

W Neg
T RR
Brean, Rhonda

30

W A�
B EZ
Ganga, Gangadhar

28

W A�
N CC
Margelowsky, Craig

30

L Neg
J AW
Zolecki, Brian

28

3–1
WinPm 3
Pts-1H 58
Pts 116
Z1Pm 115.03
OSdPm 7
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T AM
Hillsborough
Akil Mohideen

L A�
S AarTri
Zolecki, Brian

27

L Neg
N CC
Meenakshi, Prasanna

26

L A�
K JT
Tripathi, Ashish

26

W Neg
B EW
Ganga, Gangadhar

27

1–3
WinPm 1
Pts-1H 53
Pts 106
Z1Pm 106.13
OSdPm 9.75

T RR
Hillsborough
Rohan Rao

L A�
S CP
Brean, Rhonda

28

L Neg
J PC
Iyer, Natarajan

25

W Neg
B EW
Rao, Sangeeta

28

W A�
K AV
Margelowsky, Craig

27

2–2
WinPm 2
Pts-1H 55
Pts 108
Z1Pm 107.29
OSdPm 11
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2020 FGCCFL January All Events
Public Forum Debate

Entry Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Totals
C JS
Palm Harbor
Justina John
Hailey Sherrell

W Con
F GZ
Gubler, Mary

29
29

W Pro
D OS
Appel, Deborah

29
29

L Pro
D GM
Kelly, Cindy

28
28

W Pro
D LM
Cook, Mariah

28
28

3–1
WinPm 3
Pts-1H 57
Pts 114
Z1Pm 232.15
OSdPm 8

C LB
Palm Harbor
Angela Li

Serena Bhaskar

L Con
D PH
Cook, Mariah

27
27

L Pro
E BL
Purifoy, Leroy

29
29

L Pro
D OS
Nefzi, Hinda

25
25

W Pro
M LB
Appel, Deborah

30
30

1–3
WinPm 1
Pts-1H 56
Pts 111
Z1Pm 222.41
OSdPm 7.75

D GM
Newsome
Nick Gubler
Ethan Maas

W Con
E BL
Girgenti, Katherine

29
29

W Pro
S SE
Foster, Je�rey

29
29

W Con
C JS
Kelly, Cindy

29
29

L Con
J JK
Nefzi, Hinda

29
29

3–1
WinPm 3
Pts-1H 58
Pts 116
Z1Pm 229.49
OSdPm 3.75

D LM
Newsome
Dexter Lowery

Joel Maas

W Con
MGP
Appel, Deborah

28
28

W Pro
F GZ
Girgenti, Katherine

30
30

L Pro
S SE
Thomas, Bindu

27
27

L Con
C JS
Cook, Mariah

27
27

2–2
WinPm 2
Pts-1H 55
Pts 112
Z1Pm 221.76
OSdPm 8.5

D NB
Newsome
Sebastian Nathanson
Blake Bole

W Con
F DP
Thomas, Bindu

29
29

W Pro
MGP
Kelly, Cindy

29
29

L Con
J JK
Appel, Deborah

26
26

L Pro
D PH
Foster, Je�rey

27
27

2–2
WinPm 2
Pts-1H 56
Pts 111
Z1Pm 223.05
OSdPm 6.5

D OS
Newsome
Abby Oswald
Stephanie Solters

L Pro
J JK
Foster, Je�rey

28
28

L Con
C JS
Appel, Deborah

27
27

W Con
C LB
Nefzi, Hinda

29
29

W Con
F GZ
Kelly, Cindy

29
29

2–2
WinPm 2
Pts-1H 57
Pts 113
Z1Pm 225.8
OSdPm 6.75

D PH
Newsome
Kayla Purifoy
Findlay Hartman

W Pro
C LB
Cook, Mariah

28
28

L Con
J JK
Thomas, Bindu

28
28

W Pro
F DP
Girgenti, Katherine

30
30

W Con
D NB
Foster, Je�rey

28
28

3–1
WinPm 3
Pts-1H 56
Pts 114
Z1Pm 228.83
OSdPm 7

E BL
Sickles
Noah Berg

Kevin Lu

L Pro
D GM
Girgenti, Katherine

28
28

W Con
C LB
Purifoy, Leroy

30
30

W Con
M LB
Foster, Je�rey

29
29

L Pro
S SE
Gubler, Mary

28
28

2–2
WinPm 2
Pts-1H 57
Pts 115
Z1Pm 226.6
OSdPm 7.75

F DP
Strawberry Crest
Saketh Damera
Brian Pfeiffer

L Pro
D NB
Thomas, Bindu

28
28

W Con
M LB
Gubler, Mary

28
28

L Con
D PH
Girgenti, Katherine

29
29

W Pro
MGP
Purifoy, Leroy

29
29

2–2
WinPm 2
Pts-1H 57
Pts 114
Z1Pm 223.59
OSdPm 10

F GZ
Strawberry Crest
Aditya Gade

Rahil Zaveri

L Pro
C JS
Gubler, Mary

27
27

L Con
D LM
Girgenti, Katherine

29
29

W Con
MGP
Maas, Tracy

27
27

L Pro
D OS
Kelly, Cindy

27
27

1–3
WinPm 1
Pts-1H 54
Pts 110
Z1Pm 220.01
OSdPm 8.75

J JK
Wharton
Mark Johnson
Connor Kelly

W Con
D OS
Foster, Je�rey

29
29

W Pro
D PH
Thomas, Bindu

29
29

W Pro
D NB
Appel, Deborah

27
27

W Pro
D GM
Nefzi, Hinda

30
30

4–0
Seed 1

WinPm 4
Pts-1H 58
Pts 115
Z1Pm 230.92
OSdPm 5.75

MGP
Academy of the Holy N
Riley Griess

Isabella Pearson

L Pro
D LM
Appel, Deborah

26
26

L Con
D NB
Kelly, Cindy

25
25

L Pro
F GZ
Maas, Tracy

26
26

L Con
F DP
Purifoy, Leroy

28
28

0–4
WinPm
Pts-1H 52
Pts 105
Z1Pm 210.93
OSdPm 9.5
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M LB
Academy of the Holy N
Olivia Lucas
Olivia Book

L Con
S SE
Maas, Tracy

27
27

L Pro
F DP
Gubler, Mary

27
27

L Pro
E BL
Foster, Je�rey

28
28

L Con
C LB
Appel, Deborah

29
29

0–4
WinPm
Pts-1H 55
Pts 111
Z1Pm 223.61
OSdPm 7.25

S SE
King
Cameryn Saint Preux
Iyad ELtifi

W Pro
M LB
Maas, Tracy

28
28

L Con
D GM
Foster, Je�rey

27
27

W Con
D LM
Thomas, Bindu

28
28

W Con
E BL
Gubler, Mary

29
29

3–1
WinPm 3
Pts-1H 56
Pts 112
Z1Pm 226.8
OSdPm 7.75
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SPEECH 4
PRELIM RESULTS

Dramatic Performance Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4

Place Code Name School Rk Pts Rcp Rk -1L Pts -1L

1 R 453 Summer Bossman Pine View 7 396.00 2.83 4 298.00

2 H 450 Anya Studebaker Sarasota 7 396.00 2.50 5 298.00

3 R 452 Jake Nicholson Pine View 11 392.00 1.91 7 295.00

4 J 455 Jonathan Arms Wharton 16 386.00 1.03 11 291.00

5 T 454 Ishaan Attal Hillsborough 21 381.00 0.76 15 287.00

6 B 451 Alexander... Southeast 22 380.00 0.73 16 287.00

Duo Interpretation of Literature Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4

Place Code Name School Rk Pts Rcp Rk -1L Pts -1L

1 C 675 Ghozali & Lisi Palm Harbor 9 391.00 1.83 6 294.00

2 J 677 Demarse & Miller Wharton 10 391.00 2.08 6 295.00

3 J 676 Hamilton & Scism Wharton 10 390.00 2.50 6 294.00

4 R 678 Wasserman & Sut... Pine View 11 389.00 1.91 7 294.00

Extemporaneous Speaking Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4

Place Code Name School Rk Pts Rcp Rk -1L Pts -1L

1 S 103 Quentin Powell King 6 395.00 3.00 4 298.00

2 S 102 Ye Zhang King 6 392.00 3.00 4 296.00

3 L 111 Dana Molina Riverview 7 396.00 2.83 4 299.00

4 T 105 Lauren Novorska Hillsborough 9 388.00 2.16 6 294.00

5 B 108 Ximena Chafloque Southeast 10 388.00 2.08 6 293.00

6 R 110 Nathan Widjaja Pine View 13 388.00 1.33 9 292.00

7 J 106 Justin Lew Wharton 17 377.00 0.98 12 286.00

8 F 101 Shriom Arza Strawberry Crest 17 367.00 0.99 11 282.00

9 B 107 Lily Zubr Southeast 18 371.00 0.94 12 279.00

10 T 104 Shloke Patel Hillsborough 21 376.00 0.77 15 286.00

11 B 109 Jada Sinphay Southeast 21 370.00 0.76 15 280.00

12 N 101 Hailee Spoor Carrollwood Day 23 361.00 0.68 17 276.00
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Oral Interpretation of Literature Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4 POETRY

Place Code Name School Rk Pts Rcp Rk -1L Pts -1L

1 J 561 Olivia Giraldo Wharton 7 397.00 2.83 4 299.00

2 J 560 Samiyah Thomas Wharton 7 392.00 2.83 4 295.00

3 M 571 Leslie Sanchez Academy of the H... 9 393.00 2.58 5 297.00

4 M 568 Chloe Mintz Academy of the H... 9 389.00 1.83 6 293.00

5 M 569 Sarah Munera Academy of the H... 11 389.00 1.91 7 294.00

6 M 567 Anna Reins Academy of the H... 13 390.00 1.45 8 294.00

7 B 563 Cora Mabrey Southeast 16 383.00 1.19 10 292.00

8 B 562 Lynn Yun Southeast 17 386.00 0.98 12 290.00

9 B 564 Norian Lorente Southeast 18 381.00 1.52 12 289.00

10 B 565 Amelia Iten Southeast 19 375.00 0.86 13 284.00

11 M 570 Sofia Girgenti Academy of the H... 21 383.00 0.77 15 288.00

12 F 566 Gabriel Rosales Strawberry Crest 21 372.00 0.77 15 281.00

Oratorical Declamation Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4

Place Code Name School Rk Pts Rcp Rk -1L Pts -1L

1 S 338 Ashwini Prasanna King 4 394.00 4.00 3 298.00

2 L 336 Larissa Lippe Riverview 7 390.00 2.50 5 295.00

3 F 341 Aarav Dagar Strawberry Crest 9 385.00 2.58 5 292.00

4 J 337 EmmaMargelow... Wharton 10 385.00 1.66 7 291.00

5 M 345 Suzel Portal Academy of the H... 11 387.00 2.00 7 294.00

6 H 343 Madelyn Ledford Sarasota 13 382.00 1.33 9 288.00

7 S 339 Sriya Kommineni King 14 382.00 1.19 9 290.00

8 F 340 Gabrielle Foster Strawberry Crest 15 380.00 1.20 10 287.00

9 M 344 Avery Rogan Academy of the H... 18 375.00 0.93 13 283.00

10 F 342 Je�rey James Strawberry Crest 19 375.00 0.85 14 284.00

Original Oratory Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4

Place Code Name School Rk Pts Rcp Rk -1L Pts -1L

1 S 223 Sophia Chen King 6 396.00 3.00 4 298.00

2 S 221 Victoria He King 6 395.00 3.33 3 297.00

3 F 231 Varun Patel Strawberry Crest 8 396.00 2.75 4 299.00

4 C 224 Pallavi Kantipudi Palm Harbor 8 393.00 2.33 5 297.00

5 J 216 Faith Buckley Wharton 8 387.00 2.33 5 292.00

6 H 215 Kylie Kau�man Sarasota 9 392.00 2.16 6 295.00

7 T 218 Tanisha Taneja Hillsborough 11 389.00 1.91 7 292.00

8 F 229 Keila Harrold Strawberry Crest 11 384.00 1.58 7 292.00
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9 M 227 Chloe Moussa Academy of the H... 12 377.00 1.95 7 292.00

10 S 222 Akshita Yallamati King 13 377.00 1.33 9 288.00

11 R 217 Arya Gupta Pine View 16 378.00 1.03 11 284.00

12 F 230 Destiny Batten Strawberry Crest 17 375.00 0.98 12 282.00

13 K 225 Isabella Brean Bell Creek 18 377.00 0.90 13 284.00

14 S 220 Akash Yallamati King 18 375.00 0.93 13 283.00

15 B 226 Simone Liang Southeast 19 362.00 0.85 14 280.00

Informative Speaking Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4

Place Code Name School Rk Pts Rcp Rk -1L Pts -1L

1 H 782 Johnna Bowden Sarasota 4 396.00 4.00 3 298.00

2 R 783 Andrei Nesterenko Pine View 8 389.00 2.00 6 293.00

ProgramOral Interpretation Prelim Seeds a�er Round 4

Place Code Name School Rk Pts Rcp Rk -1L Pts -1L

1 T 889 Anika Nayak Hillsborough 6 390.00 3.33 3 295.00

2 B 887 Abigail Rudolph Southeast 8 388.00 2.33 5 294.00

3 R 888 Ocean Bruinius Pine View 10 385.00 1.66 7 290.00
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